According to the Company’s knowledge there are no shareholders who 
would have special control rights.  

Share buyback, transfer, reduction of authorized capital 

On 15 April 2022 the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company adopted a decision to reduce the 
Company's authorised capital by EUR 1,344,875 (one million three hundred and forty four thousand eight hundred 
and seventy five euros) in order to cancel 4,673,500 of its own ordinary registered shares. The nominal value of one 
share is EUR 0.29. 

It is important to mention that this procedure for the reduction of the authorized capital was completed and the 
authorized capital was reduced and the Company's articles of association were registered at the VĮ Registrų centras

[...]

On 30 June 2021 the Company's share capital was 14 029 thousand of EUR composed of 48.375.000 ordinary 

registered shares with a nominal value of 0,29 EUR per share. 

On 2 August 2021, the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company resolved to reduce the 

authorised capital of the Company by EUR 580,000 (five hundred and eighty thousand euro) by cancelling (part of) 

2,000,000 (two million) ordinary registered shares of the Company with a nominal value of EUR 0.29 per share. The 

purpose of the reduction of the share capital is the cancellation of part of the treasury shares purchased and owned by the